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CONCENTRATION

Program Outcome 1: Student On-time Completion Rates (GRADUATION RATES)

Calendar Year
2 calendar years
prior to reporting

Number of Students
Who Began Program

Students Available for
Graduation

On-time
Graduates

On-time Completion Rate
(% = On-time Grads/Students
Available for Graduation)

2018

3

1 25

10

40%

2017

1

1 19

6

32%

Program Outcome 2: Student JOB PLACEMENT RATES (% of graduates will be placed in a culinary position within (1) year of graduation)

Calendar Year
2 calendar years
prior to reporting

% of Grads
Employed in
Related Field

% of Grads
Employed in
Un-Related Field

% of Grads
Entered the
Military

% of Grads
Continuing Education
in Related Field

% of Grads
Not Employed

% of Grads
Status Unknown

2018

96%

0% 0%

0%

4% 0%

2017

100%

0% 0%

0%

0% 0%

Program Outcome 3: Students OBTAINING ENTRY LEVEL ACF CERTIFICATION by graduation

Calendar Year
2 calendar years
prior to reporting

Number of
Graduates in
Calendar Year

Number of Graduates
Taking Entry Level
ACF Certification Exam

Number of Grads Who
Passed First Available Exam

Number of Grads Who
Failed First Available Exam

2018

25

25

22

2017

19

19

17
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